Congressman Kurt Schrader

Oregon's 5th Congressional District



Each spring, a nationwide high school art competition is sponsored by the Members of the U.S. House of Representatives. The winning artwork from the 5th District will be displayed in the U.S. Capitol for one year. Three runners-up will hang in Congressman Schrader's Washington, D.C., Oregon City, and Salem offices.

Student artwork will be judged by a panel of local artists. **Congressman Schrader will announce the winners at a Reception** for all artists and their families in April (date TBD).

Guidelines:

Each artwork, <u>including any frame</u>, may be up to **26 inches high**, **26 inches wide**, and **4 inches deep**.

- Paintings: oil, acrylics, watercolor, etc.
- Drawings: colored pencil, pencil, ink, marker, pastels, charcoal
- Collages: must be two-dimensional
- Prints: lithographs, silkscreen, block prints
- Mixed Media: use of more than two mediums such as pencil, ink, watercolor, etc.
- Computer-generated art
- Photographs

Each entry must be **original** in concept, design, and execution.

How to enter:

Entry forms and further information available from your art teacher or by contacting Alexandra Ring in Congressman Schrader's office, <u>alexandra.ring@mail.house.gov</u>, 503-557-1324.

Submission Deadline: Tuesday April 7th, 2020 by 5:00 p.m.

Submit your artwork at one of Congressman Schrader's District Offices, open weekdays 8:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m.:

Oregon City District Office 621 High Street Oregon City, OR 97045 503-557-1324

Salem District Office 530 Center St NE, Ste 415 Salem, OR 97301 503-588-9100 (call ahead to Salem office to deliver art)

Note: Far from Salem or Oregon City and unable to get your artwork to the office? Call us by April 3rd, 2020. We will make arrangements to pick it up.